RESOLUTION # 2024 - 14

Resolution of the Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority Appointing Yvonne DiNardo as the Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.)

WHEREAS, the Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority has been informed by the New Jersey Department of the Treasury, Division of Contract Compliance & Equal Employment Opportunity in Public Contracts Compliance that there is a need for a Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.); and

WHEREAS, Yvonne DiNardo is available and qualifies to serve in that capacity as Public Agency Compliance Officer for the Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the governing body of the **Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority** hereby appoints Yvonne DiNardo, effective upon passage of this Resolution, to the position of Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.).

DULY ADOPTED at the Reorganization Meeting of the Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority held on the 6th day of February, 2024.

> The Mantua Township Municipal Utilities Authority

By:

Mario Dilisciandro , Chairman

ATTEST:

John Parks, Secretary

Governing Body	Recorded Vote		Resolution 2024-14: Appointing P.A.C.O.	
Member	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Mario Dilisciandro, Chairman	5			
Tim Sheehan, Vice Chairman	1			
Kevin Howarth, Treasurer	\checkmark			
John Parks, Secretary				
Vince Voltaggio, Engineer Coordinator				
Vacant, Alternate No. 1				
James Neely, Alternate No. 2				